

Date: 19.09.2017

To. DCS-CRD **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Corrigendum to Annual Report 2016-17

Dear Sir/Madam.

We would like to inform you that subsequent to dispatch of Annual Report 2016-17 and notice of Annual General Meeting of the Company, the Company has noticed that at the time of printing of the final version of the said Annual Report, a typographical printing error has inadvertently happened on Page no. 43 wherein in the last column of the Table depicting the attendance at the Audit Committee Meeting against the name of Mr. S.K.Garg and Mr. Ranjit Khattar, 6 instead of 1 and 2 instead of 7 respectively has been printed. The Corrected Table is as below:

Name of the Director	Category	No of Audit Committee Meeting	Attendance at the Audit Committee Meeting
Mr. Anil Tiwari	Chairman	7	7
	Independent		
	Director		
Mr. S. K. Garg	Member	7	1
95397.	Executive Promoter		
Mr. Ranjit Khattar	Member	7	7
	Independent		
	Director		

This corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the said Annual Report and all the other items shall remain unchanged.

We therefore enclose herewith the copy of the corrigendum dated 18th September, 2017 published on 19th September, 2017 in the newspapers (Business Standard-English and Hindi), for your information and record. The corrected version of the Annual Report 2016-17 has been uploaded on the Company's website www.eldecogroup.com.

We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused in the matter.

Thanking You.

For Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited lousing & Industries Ltd.

Chandni Vij Company Secretary

Company Secretary

racturing mutisity mas not occur acre to match the performance."

The regulator said a liberal trade policy enabling import of telecom equipment with low orno duty has kept both service providers and consumers happy, but the lack of capacity building for domestic production posed a serious challenge to India's continued success in the telecom sector. "Apart from economic reasons, the security concerns arising out of excessive reliance on foreign manufactured products also suggest that India should aim at achieving self-sufficiency," Trai said.

According to reports, over 90 per cent of the demand of telecom equipment in India was met through imports in 2013-14. One of the primary reasons for increasing imports and decreasing exports is the relentless competition from China, which is known for large-scale production and export of low-cost telecom equipment, besides imports from other countries such as Sweden, Finland and the US.

Trai said it aims to assess India's true

telecom industry to transition from an import-dependent industry to a global

With the paper, it aims to identify policy measures required to boost innovation and productivity of local telecom manufacturing, and examine the existing patent laws in context of promoting local manufacturers.

Trai will also examine the issues of standardisation, certification, and testing of telecom equipment; then it will suggest a framework for improvement to support local telecom equipment manufacturing. Also, issues related to IPR, affecting the local telecom equipment manufacturing industry, will also be looked at.

The authority will identify if the current fiscal incentives to promote the local telecom manufacturing are enough and recommend measures for implementation in the future. Stakeholders can send their comments by October 16 and counter-comments by October 30.

hub for manufacturing.

BSE -AP0106730152315 ase note that above mention Sub Broker (SB)/Authorised Person (AP) is no longer associated with us person henceforth dealing with above mention SBIAP should do so, at their own risk. Kotak Securities shall not be liable for any such dealing. In case of any queries for the transactions till date, investor requested to inform Kotak Securities Ltd. within 15 days from the date of this notification, failing which emed that there exists no queries against the above mentioned SB/AP

NSE - AP0291085311

kotak Kotak Securities Limited. Registered Office Address: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Lotte Securities Limited. Registered Office Address: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. CIN:U99999MH1994PLC134051, Tel No. +2243380000, Fax No. +2267132430. Website: www.kotak.com. Correspondence Address: Kotak Towers, 8th Floor, Bullding No. 21, Infinity Park, Off Western Express Highway, Malad (East), Mumai-40097, Tel +91 (022) 42856825 Fax: +91 (022) 67255744. SEBI Reg No. NSE INBINIF/INE 230808130. BSE INB 010808153/INF 011133230, MSEI INE 280808130/INB 260808135/INF 260808135. AMFIARN 0164. NSDL/CDSL: IN-DP-NSDL-23-97. Investments in securities are subject to market risk; please real the SEBI prescribed Combined Risk Disclosure Document prior to investing.

NIRISH MODI

### STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED ALLOY STEELS PLANT

**DURGAPUR - 713 208** 

Tender Notices

Ref: SAIL/ASP/LC FE CR/2017/CPA/II

Tenders are invited by SAIL/ASP as per the following:

 Tender Enquiry No. SAIL/ASP/LC FE CR/2017/CPA/II dated: 16/09/2017 for 283 MT Low Carbon Ferro Chrome

Last date for Tender submission: 12.30 PM on 6/10/2017. Date & Time of Tender Opening: 2.30 PM on 6/10/2017.

The Tender details can be downloaded from our website www.sailtenders.co.in for Plant - 'Alloy Steels Plant' and also by logging in to https://srm.saildsp.co.in

Registered Office: Ispat Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110 003

## Sena threatens to quit Maharashtra government

Hinting at another political divorce, the Shiv Sena on Monday said it would soon take a decision about its continuance in the Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)-led government in Maharashtra. Sena's Lok Sabha member Sanjay Raut pointed to continuing farm cistress and steep petrol and diesel prices as reasons for his party's "imminent" withdrawal from the Devendra Fadnavis-led government.

BS REPORTER

र्वेक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra (OneFamily OneBank)

JAIPUR ZONE, JA

### Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of the Financial Assets & Enforcement F

Demand notice for 60 days was given under Section 13(2) amount and future interest due to NPA of their account by notice the loan amount if not deposited within 60 days the section 13(4) of the said act. The Branch has not received the sent to you under said act. Therefore this is to inform through expenses as per below schedule otherwise the bank will be under section 13 and 14 of the said act and recover the outstan

### Name of the Borrowers /Guarantors

1. M/s Suraj Enterprises, Mr. Jagdish Prasad 13(2 Verma S/o Lt. Shri Surajmal Verma (Prop.) A-11, Bharatendu nagar,Khatipura Jaipur 2. Mrs. Int Gulab Devi W/o Sh. Jagdish Prasad Verma, A 11, Bharatendu Nagar, Khatipura, jaipur. 3. Mr. Udaram Verma S/o Lt. Shri Surajmal Verma, A2 Bharatendu nagar, Khatipura, Jaipur

Date:18.09.2017 Place:Jaipur

### C- Scheme, Jai Fax - 23799 NIT No.886 Dated: 13.09.2017

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LIMITED Shakti Bhawan Panchkula, CIN: U40101HR1997SGC033683

Online tenders are invited for enquiry no.REC-201 for creation of LILO of 132 kV S/C line from 220 kV S/stn. Bhuna to 132 kV Substation Uklana at proposed TSS Uklana.

Earnest Money (in Rs.)	3.5 lacs
Last date of online bid submission	12.10.2017 at 1700 hrs.
Due date of opening of E-tenders	13.10.2017 at 1500 hrs.

Details NIT and tender document is available at website https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in & https://www.hvpn.org.in

Date: 16/09/2017

Superintending Engineer (MM-I) for CE(MM), HVPNL, Panchkula



BRANCH

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) (unc The undersigned being the authorised officer of the UNION BANK OF INDIA under Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement demand notice No. ROM: SARFESIA: 1484:17 dated 12.06.2017 calling upon the Bor

also owner of the property/surety to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 d said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property de exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rul borrowers/Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to de any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UNION BANK OF GHAZIABAD BRANCH for notice amount and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of th available to redeem the secured assets

1 M/s Balaji Food Products (Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor) through its Partners 1. Sh Lalit Kumar Goel S/o Lt. Sh. Madhu Sudan Dayal, R/o 161, Chander- puri Dayal Market, Ghaziabad- 201009, 2. Namnesh Bharti S/o Lt. Suresh Chand Bharti, R/o H.No. 250/4E, Shastri Nagar, Block E/F, Ghazia -bad.  Equitable Mortgaged Property: Commercial shop situated at shop no. 2 G.F., towards South, Property no. 154, Chanderpuri, Ghaziabad measuring area 15.12 Sq mtr. in the name of Mr. Lalit Goel S/o Mr. Madhu Sudan dayal. Boundaries: East - Property of Manmohan, West - Shop No. 1, North-Shop No. 3, South- Common Varandah 15 ft. Wide	SI. No.	Name of the Borrowers	Description of Immovable Property	Date of Demand Notice	Pos
		(Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor) through its Partners 1. Sh Lalit Kumar Goel S/o Lt. Sh. Madhu Sudan Dayal, R/o 161, Chanderpuri Dayal Market, Ghaziabad-201009, 2. Namnesh Bharti S/o Lt. Suresh Chand Bharti, R/o H.No. 250/4E, Shastri Nagar, Bock E/F, Ghazia	Commercial shop situated at shop no. 2 G.F., towards South, Property no. 154, Chanderpuri, Ghaziabad measuring area 15.12 Sq mtr. in the name of Mr. Lalit Goel S/o Mr. Madhu Sudan dayal. Boundaries: East - Property of Manmohan, West - Shop No. 1, North-Shop No. 3, South-Common Varandah 15 ft.		13.0

# E ELDECO

**ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED** Regd. Off.: Shop No. S-16, Second Floor, Eldeco Station 1, Site No. 1, Sector 12, Faridabad, Haryana-121007; CIN: L45202HR1985PLC044265; Phone: 0522-4039999; Fax: 0522-4039900; Email id: eldeco@eldecohousing.co.in; Website: www.eldecogroup.com

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the Notice published in Business Standard (English and Hindi) on 05.09.2017 in respect of 32nd Annual General Meeting of the Company, it is to be noted that at the time of printing of the final version of the Annual Report 2016-17, a typographical printing error has inadvertently happened on Page no. 43 wherein in the last column of the Table depicting the attendance at the Audit Committee Meeting against the name of Mr. S.K.Garg and Mr. Ranjit Khattar, 6 instead of 1 and 2 instead of 7 respectively has been printed. The Corrected Table is as below:

Name of the Director	Category	No of Audit Committee Meeting	Attendance at the Audit Committee Meeting
Mr. Anil Tiwari	Chairman Independent Director	7	7
Mr. S K Garg Member Executive Promoter		7	1
Mr. Ranjit Khattar	Member Independent Director	7	7

This corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the said Annual Report and all the other items shall remain unchanged. The corrected version of the Annual Report 2016-17 has been uploaded on the Company's website mentioned above.

By the order of the Board For Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited Chandni Vij

Place: Lucknow Dated: 18.09.2017

Company Secretary

# **EELDECC**

एल्डिको हाउसिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय : शॉप नं, 16, वूसरी मंजिल, एल्डिको स्टेशन 1, साइट नं, 1, सेक्टर 12, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा-121007

CIN: L45202HR1985PLC044265 फोन नं: 0522-4039999 फैक्स नं: 0522-4039900

ई-मेल: eldeco@eldecohousing.co.in वेबसाइट: www.eldecogroup.com

शुद्धिपत्र

कंपनी की 32वीं वार्षिक साधारण बैठक के संबंध में 05.09.2017 को बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड (अंग्रेज़ी और हिंदी) में प्रकाशित सूचना के संदर्भ में, यह ध्यान दिलाया जाता है कि वार्षिक रिपोर्ट 2016-17 के ओतिम संस्करण की प्रिटिंग के समय पर, अनजाने में पेज नं 43 पर एक मुद्रण त्रुटि हो गई हैं जिसमें श्री एस.के. गर्ग और श्री रणजीत खट्टर के नाम पर लेखा समिति बैठक में उपस्थिति वर्णित तालिका का ऑतिम कॉलम क्रमश: 1 की बजाय 6 और 7 की बजाय 2 प्रकाशित हो गया था। सही तालिका नीचे दी गई है :

निदेशक का नाम	श्रेणी	लेखा समिति बैठक की संख्या	लेखा समिति बैठक की उपस्थिति
श्री अनिल तिवारी	चेयरमैन, स्वतंत्र निदेशक	7	7
श्री एस. के. गर्ग	सदस्य, कार्यकारी प्रमोटर	7	1
श्री रणजीत खट्टर	सदस्य, स्वतंत्र निदेशक	7	7

इस शुद्धिपत्र को उक्त वार्षिक रिपोर्ट के संयोजन और निरंतरता में पढ़ा जाना चाहिए और अन्य सभी मदें समान रहेंगी। वार्षिक रिपोर्ट 2016-17 का सही संस्करण कंपनी की उक्त वर्णित वेबसाइट पर अपलोड किया गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते एल्डिको हाउसिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

हस्ता./ चांदनी विज कंपनी सचिव

कंपनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण, ली पीठ, नई दिल्ली (मूल न्यायक्षेत्र) तो. आवेदन (एम) 2017 की 100 (एनडी) से संबंधित 2017 की (सीएए) 214 (एनडी) 18) की धाराएँ 230, 232 और 66 के मामले में और

ही योजना के मामले में

और

याचिकाकर्ता / अविलयित कंपनी निगमित एक कंपनी और पंजीकृत कार्यालय स्थित डी-154

याचिकाकर्ता / परिणामी कंपनी निगमित एक कंपनी और पंजीकृत कार्यालय स्थित ही-154 -110020

सुनवाई की सूचना ॥य के हरकॉम्प एअरफ्लेक्स प्रा. लि. में अविलयन (डिमर्ज 2013 की घाराओं 230, 232 और 66 के तहत उपरोक्त को एक याचिका प्रस्तुत की गई थी तथा उक्त याचिका गि.जी.ओ. कॉम्पलेक्स, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली—110003 में नई दिल्ली के समक्ष 3 अक्टूबर, 2017 समय पूर्वा, 10.30

थवा विरोध हेत् इच्छ्क है तो वह अपनी इच्छा की सूचना निर्धारित तिथि से कम से कम 2 दिन पूर्व तक पहुंचा हैं, अपनी सूचना के साथ विरोध के आधार या अपन की प्रति किसी भी व्यक्ति के द्वारा मांगे जाने पर इसके वत द्वारा प्रस्तुत की जायेगी।

राजीव के गोयल, एडवॉकेट हिते राजीव गोयल एंड एसोशिएट्स याचिकाकताओं के वकील ऑकेट-ई, मयूर विहार-11, एनएच-24, विल्ली-110091 गोबाइल: 9312409354 ई—मेलः rajeev391@gmail.com

### समक्ष केंद्र सरकार क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 13(4) और कंपनी (निगमीकरण) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 6(ए) के मामले में और

डीपीएस लॉजिस्टिक्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड (सीआईएन:- U63000HR2016PTC058078) पंजीकृत कार्यालय स्थित प्लैट नं. 404, प्लाट जीएच-48, अलंकार सोसायटी सेक्टर-56 गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122011

आवेदक

एतद् द्वारा सर्व सामान्य को सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अपने पंजीकृत कार्यालय को "हरियाणा राज्य से राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली' में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए 8 सितंबर, 2017 को आयोजित कंपनी की असाधारण सामान्य सना में पारित विशेष संकल्प के अनुसार कंपनी की संस्था बहिर्नियमावली में परिवर्तन की स्वीकृति हेतु कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 13 के तहत क्षेत्रीय निदेशक से आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है। यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से प्रमावित होने की संभावना हो तो वह इस सूचना प्रकाशन के 14 दिनों के अंदर हित की प्रकृति और याचिका के प्रति अपने विरोध का आधार बताते हुए शपथपत्र द्वारा समर्थित अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, बी-2 विंग, दूसरा तल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्पलैक्स, नई दिल्ली- 110003 को सूचित या सुपुर्व या प्रंजीकृत डाक से भेजें और साथ ही इसकी एक प्रति कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में भेजें/प्रेषित करें।

,आवेदक की ओर से एवं उन्हीं के लिए डीपीएस लॉजिस्टिक्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड

अरुण खन्ना

स्थान:- गडगांव (निदेशक) दिनांक:--15.09.2017 बीआईएन:- 07416930

PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE is hereby given that the belo

as Sub Broker / Authorised Person of Kotak Securities Limited.		
Sub Broker/Authorised Person Name	Trade Name	Exchange Registration N Sub Broker/Authorise
NIDISH MOD	NIRISH	NSE - AP0291085

Please note that above mention Sub Broker (SB)/Authorised Pers Any person henceforth dealing with above mention SB/AP should Ltd. shall not be liable for any such dealing. In case of any queries are requested to inform Kotak Securities Ltd. within 15 days from t shall be deemed that there exists no queries against the above m

kotak° Kotak Securities Limited. Registered Office Add Kotak Securities Kuria Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. total Securius Kuria Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051.
No.: +22 43360000, Fax No.: +22 67132430. Website: www.kotak.
Towers, 8th Floor, Building No.21, Infinity Park, Off Western Expl 400097 Tel +91 (022) 42856825 Fax: +91 (022) 67256744. SEBIJ BSE INB 010808153/INF 011133230, MSEI INE 260808130/INB 2 0164. NSDL/CDSL: IN-DP-NSDL-23-97. Investments in securifie ne SEBI prescribed Combined Risk Disclosure Document prior to



निविदा सूचना

भेल द्वारा प्रख्यात इच्छुक निविदादाताओं से पैकेज -3 के कार्य हेतु प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं: 2x660मेवा मैत्री एसटीपीपी, रामपाल, बांग्लादेश के लांट रोड एवं ड्रेन का सिविल, स्ट्रक्यरल एवं आर्किटेक्चरल कार्य सन्दर्भ निविदा संख्या PSER:SCT:KLN-C1852:17 । निविदादाता निविदा प्रपत्र एवं अन्य विवरणों को वेबसाईट www.bhel.com, www.jantermanter.com

https://bheleps.buyjunction.in, सीपीपी पॉटल से डाऊनलोड कर सकते हैं अन्यथा सबकॉन्ट्रेक्ट विमाग से 14.00 से 16.00 बजे के बीच में अपेक्षित निटिदा गुल्क (₹ 10000/-) जो डीडी के रूप में हो (भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड के पक्ष में देय हो) जमा कराकर निविदा प्रपत्र क्रय कर सकते हैं। उपरोक्त निविदाओं हेतु सभी संशोधन, शुद्धिपत्र, स्पष्टीकरण, अनुशेष, समय विस्तार स्पष्टीकरण आदि को सिर्फ उपरोक्त वेबसाइटों पर ही होस्ट किया जाएगा। निविदादाता नियमित रूप से उपरोक्त वेबसाइटों को देखें निविदा की निम्नलिखित अनुसूचि को कृप्या नोट करें

1. निविदा आरम्म की तिथि: 19-09-2017 2. जमा करने की तिथि: 10-10-2017

वरि. अभियन्ता (एससीटी)

#### गया धनराशि देय सूचना की तिथि ,83,188.00 07.06.2017 एवं 16,018.00 क्रक्ता 07.06.2017 दिनांक देश ब्याज 12.09.2017 अन्य खर्च

स्थानः लखनक

म्बई-400 025 -380 006

कोर्समेन्ट ऑफ सिक्योरिटी प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग

गरण को एतदहारा सूचित

का प्रयोग करते हुए कब्जे

थ कोई सौदा न करें तथा

ात, प्रभार इत्यादि समेत से

म्य सीमा में बन्धक सम्पत्ति

विनांक: 18,09,2017

07.06.2017 4.25.062.00 9,70,848.00 क्रमा दिनांक 2.05.683.00 12.09.2017 07.06.2017

देय ब्याज

अन्य खर्चे



# टीईवी सहालकार के एम्पैनलमेंट के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित करने हेतु आम सूचना

'युनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया टेक्नो-इकॉनोमिक वायाबिलिटि स्टडी (टीईवी) के लिए बाह्य सलाहकार को सूचीबद्ध करने हेतू, मानदंड पुरा करने वाले उम्मीदवारों से मुहरबंद लिफाफे में आवेदन आमंत्रित करता है। इस संबंध में विस्तृत विवरण बैंक की कॉर्पोरेट वेबसाइट http://www.unitedbankofindia.com के होमपेज पर नोटिस सेक्शन में उपलब्ध है। प्रधान कार्यालय में आवेदन प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि 31 अक्टूबर, 2017 है।"

महाप्रबंधक ऋण एवं एमसीसी

युवाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया ारत सरकार का उपा आपका वैंक



United Bank of India

HEAD OFFICE anta Basu Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001